

CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/03/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

	*				
PRODUCER			CONTACT Brittany O'Brien		
Public Risk Insurance Advisors			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (386) 252-6176	FAX (A/C, No): (386)	239-4049
P. O. Box 2416			E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
			PRODUCER 00001966 CUSTOMER ID:		
Daytona Beach	FL	32115	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVER	AGE	NAIC#
INSURED			INSURER A: AmRisc		***************************************
Okaloosa County BOCC,			INSURER B: Federal Insurance Company		20281
DBA: Okaloosa County Board of County	Commissioners		INSURER C: Lloyds of London		Passesson
302 N Wilson Street, Suite 301			INSURER D:		-
Crestview	FL	32536	INSURER E :		
			INSURER F:		-
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	CP21412008	13 REVISION	NUMBER:	

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attack	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

insr Ltr		TYPE OF IN	SURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	COVERED PROPERTY	LIMITS
	×	PROPERTY					★ BUILDING	s 100,000,000
	CAL	ISES OF LOSS	DEDUCTIBLES				PERSONAL PROPERTY	_{\$} Included
		BASIC	BUILDING				BUSINESS INCOME	\$ 2,000,000
		BROAD	CONTENTS	-			EXTRA EXPENSE	_{\$} Included
	×	SPECIAL					RENTAL VALUE	\$
Α	×	EARTHQUAKE		AMR-36901-07	04/01/2021	04/01/2022	BLANKET BUILDING	\$
^	×	WIND		- AWIK-30901-07	04/01/2021	04/01/2022	BLANKET PERS PROP	\$ 25,000,000
	$\overline{\times}$	FLOOD					BLANKET BLOG & PP	\$ 25,000,000
								\$
								\$
	×	INLAND MARINE		TYPE OF POLICY			Scheduled Equip.	\$ 15,119,994
	CAL	ISES OF LOSS		·			Smail Tools	\$ 157,000
		NAMED PERILS		POLICY NUMBER	04/01/2021	04/01/2022	Leased/Rented Eq	\$ 100,000
				MXI93087322				\$
		CRIME						\$
	TYF	E OF POLICY						\$
								\$
В	×	BOILER & MACH		76436147	04/01/2021	04/01/2022		\$ 100,000,000
D		EQUIPMENT BR	EAKDOWN	10430141	04/03/2021	04/01/2022		\$
С	Ter	rorism - Certifie	ed Acts	UTS2512292-21	04/01/2021	04/01/2022		\$ 5,000,000
C				0192012292-21	04/03/2021	04/01/2022		s

SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Certificate of Insurance issued as Proof of Coverage for the Block 10 Hangars located at the Destin Airport. Total Building Value is \$550,000.00 and Total Contents Value are \$10,000.00.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION
Okaloosa County BOCC 302 N Wilson Street, Suite 301			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
302 N Wilsoff Street, Suite 30 i			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Crestview	FL	32536	Whatilan

CONTRACT: C08-1603-PW

LEGENDARY, INC.

DESTIN COMMONS AREA LINEAR EXPIRES: INDEFINITE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	00001966
LOC #:	



ADDITIONAL	L KEMA	ARKS SCHEDULE	Page	of
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED		
Public Risk Insurance Advisors		Okaloosa County BOCC,		
POLICY NUMBER				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
ADDITIONAL DEMARKS		EFFECTIVE DATE:		
ADDITIONAL REMARKS	DD EODM			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACOR		Notes		
Gertain Underwriters at Lloyd's - AMR3690107 Indian Harbor Insurance Company - AMP75246107 QBE Specialty Insurance Company - AMP75246107 QBE Specialty Insurance Company - CPP985357610 General Security Indemnity Company of Arizona -107029659046132006 United Specialty Insurance Company - USI1531606 Lexington Insurance Company - LEX08429931106 HDI Global Specialty SE - HAN1457906 Old Republic Union Insurance Company - ORAMPR00427903 GeoVera Specialty Insurance Company - GVS-11741-00 Transverse Specialty Insurance Company - TSAMPR0001214-00 Deductibles: All Other Peril: \$50,000 NS Wind/Hail: 5% Per Occurrence, Per Location, subject to \$100,000 MI MI Other Wind/Hail: \$50,000 Flood: \$100,000, except Maximum NFIP, whether purchased or not, for L Plus \$100,000, Per Occurrence Earth Movement: \$50,000 Named Storm Sub-limit: \$100,000,000 30-day notice of cancellation, except 10 days for non-payment of premiu Policy Form - Special Form including windstorm/flood/quake.	inimum Per Oc Locations in Zo	currence, Maximum \$5,000,000 nes prefixed with A or V; or within Zone B, X500 or X Shaded,		



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

This is to certify to
have been issued to:
(Cartificate Holder)

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, their respective officials, employees

and volunteers

Certificate Holder):

302 Wilson Street, Suite 301

Crestview, FL 32536

The following policy(ies) have been issued to:

Legendary Air, LLC 4471 Legendary Drive Destin, FL 32541

POLICY INFORMATION:			
AIRCRAFT POLICY NO: CA 00392601	POLICY PERIOD:	FROM: March 1, 2021	TO: March 1, 2022
THIS COVERAGE IS EFFECTIVE 12:01 A.M. March	n 17, 2021		
INSURANCE COMPANY: OLD REPUBLIC INSURA	ANCE COMPANY		
LIABILITY COVERAGES:		LIMITS OF LIABILITY	
	EACH PERSO	ON EA	CH OCCURRENCE
☐ Bodily Injury	\$	\$	
Property Damage	\$	\$	
☐ Passenger Bodily Injury	\$	\$	
Single Limit Including Excluding Passeng	ers \$XXXX	\$ 1	,000,000
With Passenger Liability Limited to:	\$	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF AIRCRAFT F	PHYSICAL DAMAGE C	OVERAGE: ALL R	ISKS GROUND & IN-FLIGHT
h	INSURED		DEDUCTIBLES

L DECOMM NO	IL OI PHILOID	u , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	~/ ,= ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*****		
			INSURED		DEDUCTIBLES		
F.A.A. NO. N45GA	YEAR 2007	MAKE AND MODEL Beech King Air 350	VALUE \$2,325,000 \$	NOT IN MOTION \$ 0 \$	IN-MOTION \$ 0 \$	INGESTION \$ 0 \$	

THIS CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS:

Included as a Loss Payee for Aircraft Physical Damage Coverage.

- Breach of Warranty Coverage on Aircraft Physical Damage as their interest may appear not to exceed 100% of the Insured Value.
- Is included as an Additional Insured on Aircraft Liability Coverage but only with respect to hangaring of N45GA, Beech King Air 350.
- Is provided a Waiver of Subrogation on Aircraft Physical Damage Coverage, but only with respect to hangaring of N45GA, Beech King Air 350.

OTHER COVERAGES / CONDITIONS / REMARKS:

- This coverage includes War Physical Damage Coverage
- $\overline{\boxtimes}$ This coverage includes War Liability Coverage
- This coverage includes TRIA Liability Coverage
- This coverage includes TRIA Physical Damage Coverage

Provision has been made to give the Certificate Holder thirty (30) days notice of cancellation - ten (10) days for nonpayment of premium of any policy above; however, the Company assumes no responsibility for the failure to provide such notice. This Certificate does not change in any way the actual coverages provided by the policy(les) specified above, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter coverage afforded by the policy(ies) listed within.

Old Republic Aerospace, Inc. Representative:

Agency Name: Agency Phone: Sterling & Sterling, LLC 850-650-1811

Churchil Date: March 18, 2021

